
East Sussex Cycling Association
2014 President Ade Fadero – Sussex Nomads CC

ESCA 10m Time Trial – Saturday 13th Sept 2014 – G10/87
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk Find us on facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA

Result Sheet

Event Secretary Peter Moon 73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9SG
Tel: 01323 485180 Mob: 07949 112107 Email: little.brook@btinternet.com

Timekeepers Mick Irons (Worthing Excelsior CC) & Richard Blackmore (East Grinstead CC)

Prize Winners

Category Pos Rider Club Time Prize
Fastest Overall 1st Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven Colbornes RT 0:20:32 £ 35.00

2nd Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:20:37 £  30.00
3rd Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 0:20:48 £  25.00
4th Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 0:21:16 £ 20.00
5th Jack Donaldson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:21:27 £  15.00
6th Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC 0:21:30 £  10.00

Fastest Lady 1st Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:25:03 £  15.00
2nd Tamar Vanderhaas Lewes Wanderers CC 0:25:16 £  10.00

Fastest Juv/Jun 1st Joe Kingsman Hastings & St. Leonards CC 0:21:59 £  15.00

Fastest in each age category not winning another individual prize
Aged under 40 25 Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC 0:21:34 £  10.00
Aged 40 – 44 43 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:35 £  10.00
Aged 45 – 49 45 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:58 £  10.00
Aged 50 – 54 50 Colin Chambers Crawley Wheelers 0:23:21 £  10.00
Aged 55 – 59 55 Ian Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:23:07 £  10.00
Aged 60 – 64 64 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:24:27 £  10.00
Aged 65 – 69 66 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC 0:25:41 £  10.00
Aged 70 or over 73 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC 0:24:58 £  10.00

Fastest Team of 3
1st

Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:20:37 £ 15.00
Jack Donaldson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:21:27 £  15.00
Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:22:53 £  15.00

Total Team Time 1:04:57

2nd
Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 0:21:16 £ 10.00
Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC 0:21:30 £ 10.00
Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers CC 0:22:58 £ 10.00

Total Team Time 1:05:44
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Overall Result Sheet

Pos Race
No Rider Club Cat Age Time Plus

on Std
Pos on

Std Notes

1 80 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven Colbornes RT S 39 0:20:32 - -
2 70 Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V 44 0:20:37 + 05:41 1
3 60 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 25 0:20:48 - -
4 90 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V 51 0:21:16 + 05:34 2
5 30 Jack Donaldson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 21 0:21:27 - -
6 10 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC V 41 0:21:30 + 04:34 5
7 50 Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC S 25 0:21:34 - -
8 40 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC V 43 0:21:35 + 04:38 4
9 20 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC V 45 0:21:58 + 04:25 6
10 73 Joe Kingsman Hastings & St. Leonards CC Jn 17 0:21:59 - -
11 11 George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC S 29 0:22:16 - -
12 45 Christopher Wolton Southborough & Dist. Whs S 29 0:22:26 - -
13 61 Paul Newsome Crawley Wheelers S 27 0:22:44 - -
14 35 Peter Pav Bryan Rye & District Wheelers CC S 28 0:22:45 - -
15 65 Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 39 0:22:53 - -
16 86 Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers CC V 43 0:22:58 + 03:15 11
17 75 Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC S 37 0:23:00 - -
18 55 Ian Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs V 55 0:23:07 + 04:02 7
19 81 Colin Chambers Crawley Wheelers V 50 0:23:21 + 03:24 9
20 56 Lee Russell VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles S 39 0:23:22 - -
21 76 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V 43 0:23:45 + 02:28 19
22 25 Neil Midgley Lewes Wanderers CC V 41 0:23:49 + 02:15 20
23 32 Mark Brittle Hastings & St. Leonards CC V 58 0:24:09 + 03:17 10
24 23 Lee Smith Hastings & St. Leonards CC V 42 0:24:10 + 01:59 25
25 6 Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC S 29 0:24:11 - -
26 5 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers CC V 53 0:24:12 + 02:47 13
27 21 Rupert Robinson Crawley Wheelers V 42 0:24:13 + 01:56 29
28 83 Darren Brockhurst Lewes Wanderers CC V 43 0:24:14 + 01:59 25
29 54 Tim Wells Eastbourne Rovers CC V 43 0:24:16 + 01:57 27
30 26 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC V 64 0:24:27 + 03:39 8
31 52 Mike Anton East Grinstead CC V 45 0:24:32 + 01:51 31
32 88 Martin Banfield London Dynamo V 51 0:24:36 + 02:14 21
33 57 Robert Hoodless Crawley Wheelers V 50 0:24:38 + 02:07 23

34= 82 Ian Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC V 41 0:24:39 + 01:25 34
34= 87 Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC V 55 0:24:39 + 02:30 18
36 63 Brian Hood Thanet RC V 63 0:24:51 + 03:08 12
37 46 Martin Shoesmith Mid Sussex Triathlon Club V 50 0:24:53 + 01:52 30
38 42 Paul Winkley East Grinstead CC V 58 0:24:55 + 02:31 16

39= 67 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC V 73 0:24:58 + 04:41 3
39= 77 Peter Owen Norwood Paragon CC V 53 0:24:58 + 02:01 24
41 62 Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers CC V 59 0:25:00 + 02:32 15
42 14 Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC WS 23 0:25:03 - -
43 51 Mark Gidney De Laune CC V 52 0:25:06 + 01:48 32
44 36 Tamar Vanderhaas Lewes Wanderers CC WS 38 0:25:16 - -
45 47 Rachel Baker Crawley Wheelers WV 40 0:25:31 + 02:31 16
46 13 Elliot Brown Eastbourne Rovers CC Jn 17 0:25:36 - -
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Pos Race
No Rider Club Cat Age Time Plus

on Std
Pos on

Std Notes

47 64 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC V 66 0:25:41 + 02:42 14
48 84 Paget Cohen Lewes Wanderers CC V 41 0:25:47 + 00:17 38
49 33 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC V 49 0:25:54 + 00:47 35
50 79 Adrian Collins Eastbourne Rovers CC V 50 0:25:59 + 00:46 36
51 27 Alex Smith Hastings & St. Leonards CC S 22 0:26:01 - -
52 58 Matthew Phillips Redhill CC V 43 0:26:03 + 00:10 39
53 12 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team WV 42 0:26:16 + 01:57 27
54 7 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V 52 0:26:18 + 00:36 37
55 78 Barry Packman Dorking CC V 68 0:26:29 + 02:13 22
56 38 Oliver Chapman Hastings & St. Leonards CC Jn 16 0:26:37 - -
57 24 Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC V 51 0:26:40 + 00:10 39
58 34 Roger Davis Ashford Tri Club V 43 0:26:43 - 00:30 41
59 74 David Beale Lewes Wanderers CC V 68 0:27:09 + 01:33 33
60 17 Jim Hennessy Eastbourne Rovers CC V 47 0:27:10 - 00:38 42
61 59 Laurence Green Sussex Nomads CC V 54 0:27:43 - 00:39 43
62 41 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC V 56 0:28:21 - 01:07 44
63 8 Claire Cresswell Mid Sussex Triathlon Club WV 41 0:29:15 - 01:07 44
64 43 Clive Piper Hastings & St. Leonards CC S 38 0:29:21 - -
65 49 Chris Parker Hastings & St. Leonards CC V 58 0:29:47 - 02:21 46
66 37 Mike Hook Mid Sussex Triathlon Club S 33 0:29:56 - -
67 18 Tim Cresswell Mid Sussex Triathlon Club V 42 0:30:01 - 03:52 48
68 69 Graeme Sandell Eastbourne Rovers CC V 57 0:30:04 - 02:44 47
69 53 Gunter Eifler Mid Sussex Triathlon Club S 38 0:30:52 - - Inc 6 min LS
70 39 Rome Bhamra Worthing Excelsior CC V 47 0:30:54 - 04:22 49
71 19 Horry Hemsley Lewes Wanderers CC V 80 0:36:31 - 04:54 50
72 9 Keith Walker Lewes Wanderers CC V 45 0:40:15 - 13:52 51
- 15 Andrew MacPherson 4T+ Velo Club S 34 DNS (A) - -
- 16 Ion Tsakalis Brighton Mitre CC V 49 DNS (A) - -
- 22 Malcolm Daly Hastings & St. Leonards CC V 54 DNS (A) - -
- 28 Slawomir Giecewicz Eastbourne Rovers CC V 42 DNS (A) - -
- 29 Alexis Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs WS 31 DNS (A) - -
- 31 Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs S 36 DNS (A) - -
- 44 Mike Jaffe Mid Sussex Triathlon Club V 49 DNS (A) - -
- 48 Tony Summers Eastbourne Rovers CC V 53 DNS (A) - -
- 66 Carl Ferri Cadence Performance V 44 DNS (A) - -
- 68 Philip Lowe Dulwich Paragon S 33 DNS (A) - -
- 71 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V 45 DNS (A) - -
- 72 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC V 51 DNS (A) - -
- 85 Stewart Gregory Nottingham Clarion CC V 49 DNS (A) - -
- 89 Ben Hardisty East Grinstead CC V 55 DNS (A) - -

Rider number 53 Gunter Eifler time includes a late start of 6 minutes.
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Notes & acknowledgements

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to all that took part in the event either by riding or helping,
especially the following:

Time Keepers Mike Irons and Richard Blackmore Recording Dan Henchy

Pushing Off David Howard-Houston Marshal Richard Godding at the Boship roundabout

Refreshments Ross and Julie Perrin Results Ann Human

2014 points competition – ESCA points awarded for this event

Individual Points 465 Club Points 465
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points Club Points

Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V 0:20:37 1 30 Eastbourne Rovers CC 105

Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 0:20:48 2 29 In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 86

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V 0:21:16 3 28 Lewes Wanderers CC 86

Jack Donaldson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 0:21:27 4 27 Brighton Excelsior CC 54

Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC V 0:21:30 5 26 Hastings & St. Leonards CC 41

Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC S 0:21:34 6 25 Crawley Wheelers 39

Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC V 0:21:35 7 24 Southborough & Dist. Whs 34

Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC V 0:21:58 8 23 Rye & District Wheelers CC 18

Joe Kingsman Hastings & St. Leonards CC Jn 0:21:59 9 22 East Grinstead CC 2

George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:22:16 10 21 Brighton Mitre CC 0

Christopher Wolton Southborough & Dist. Whs S 0:22:26 11 20 Brighton Phoenix TC 0

Paul Newsome Crawley Wheelers S 0:22:44 12 19 Central Sussex CC 0

Peter Pav Bryan Rye & District Wheelers CC S 0:22:45 13 18 East Grinstead Tri Club 0

Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 0:22:53 14 17 GS Stella 0

Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers CC V 0:22:58 15 16 Horsham Cycling 0

Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:23:00 16 15 Redhill CC 0

Ian Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs V 0:23:07 17 14 Sussex Nomads CC 0

Colin Chambers Crawley Wheelers V 0:23:21 18 13 Team ASL360 0

Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V 0:23:45 19 12 Trainsharp Racing Team 0

Neil Midgley Lewes Wanderers CC V 0:23:49 20 11 VTTA (Surrey & Sussex) 0

Mark Brittle Hastings & St. Leonards CC V 0:24:09 21 10 Worthing Excelsior CC 0

Lee Smith Hastings & St. Leonards CC V 0:24:10 22 9

Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:24:11 23 8

Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers CC V 0:24:12 24 7

Rupert Robinson Crawley Wheelers V 0:24:13 25 6

Darren Brockhurst Lewes Wanderers CC V 0:24:14 26 5

Tim Wells Eastbourne Rovers CC V 0:24:16 27 4

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC V 0:24:27 28 3

Mike Anton East Grinstead CC V 0:24:32 29 2

Robert Hoodless Crawley Wheelers V 0:24:38 30 1
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This is a qualifying event for
ESCA Points Competition: 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated
club.  The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies: Counts towards the fastest junior, fastest lady and the fastest team of three from an ESCA affiliated
club over 10 miles – the best performance at either this, or the April 10, will be eligible for these awards at the annual
prize presentation at the Alma Inn, Uckfield on Sunday 11 January 2015.

ESCA BAR: Qualifying event for the ESCA junior, lady and lady veteran Best All Rounder competitions.

Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events

Hill Climb

Saturday
18 Oct 2014

10:00

1433yd
Hill Climb GH/84 Firle Bostal £6.00

Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973

6 Ashmore Close, Peacehaven,
East Sussex BN10 9AQ

ESCA Reliability Trial

Sunday
16 Nov 2014

08:00

Approximately 50 mile
Tour of Sussex

South Chailey
Village Hall £4.00 Sussex Nomads CC

ESCA Prize Presentation

Sunday
11 Jan 2015

13:00

Three course lunch and
prize presentation

Alma Arms
Uckfield £15.00

Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785

Lewes Wanderers

New Racing Secretary Needed

At the end of the season Ann will be standing down as ESCA Racing Secretary so we are looking for someone to take
on the role from August this year.  Ann will continue as Recorder, collating the results and distributing competition
reports, so the main area of responsibility will be pre event administration and liaising with individual event
promoters.

If you are interested, or want to know more about the role, please do not hesitate in contacting Ann at
ann.human@btinternet.com or a member of the committee whose contact details can be found on the ESCA website
www.eastsussexca.org.uk/committee.htm

New ESCA Facebook Group

As well as the website www.eastsussexca.org.uk we now have a facebook group specifically for ESCAbods where you
will find competition updates, event notifications, start sheets, results and whatever else people want to post on there
– ideal place for pre and post event chat or comment, so feel free to join at the following link:
www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/


